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Retirement System



Jun-2023 : $135,968,529

Fidelity Lrg Cap Gro Idx (FSPGX) 14.4%

Newsouth Cap All Cap Value 8.8%

PNC Large Cap Value 10.2%

Fidelity Mid Cap Index (FSMDX) 9.1%

Champlain Small Co 1.8%

Federated MDT Small Cap Core (QISCX) 3.4%

Metropolitan RE Secondaries  0.6%

Bloomfield Cap Inc Fund V-C 0.1%

Bloomfield Cap Inc Fund V-B 1.6%

Bloomfield Cap Inc Fund V-A 0.4%

Bloomfield Cap Inc Fund III 0.8%

Bloomfield Cap Inc Fund II 0.0%

PNC Hi Yield Fixed (PIHBX) 0.1%

PNC Core Fixed Income 3.8%

WCM Focused Int'l Growth 5.8%

First Eagle Glol Val Fund  4.6%

Fidelity 500 Index Institutional (FXAIX) 5.7%

Brandywine Large Cap Value 9.1%

Allocation

Market Value Allocation

Fidelity Lrg Cap Gro Idx (FSPGX) 19,616,448 14.4¢

Newsouth Cap All Cap Value 11,912,244 8.8¢

PNC Large Cap Value 13,924,010 10.2¢

Fidelity Mid Cap Index (FSMDX) 12,348,325 9.1¢

Champlain Small Co 2,514,127 1.8¢

Federated MDT Small Cap Core (QISCX) 4,601,496 3.4¢

Brandywine Large Cap Value 12,431,627 9.1¢

Fidelity 500 Index Institutional (FXAIX) 7,721,407 5.7¢

First Eagle Glol Val Fund 6,282,632 4.6¢

WCM Focused Int'l Growth 7,931,065 5.8¢

PNC Core Fixed Income 5,189,638 3.8¢

PNC Hi Yield Fixed (PIHBX) 165,470 0.1¢

Bloomfield Cap Inc Fund II 58,378 0.0¢

Bloomfield Cap Inc Fund III 1,040,302 0.8¢

Bloomfield Cap Inc Fund V-A 502,747 0.4¢

Bloomfield Cap Inc Fund V-B 2,195,991 1.6¢

Bloomfield Cap Inc Fund V-C 143,060 0.1¢

Metropolitan RE Secondaries 778,563 0.6¢

American Strategic Val Realty 2,929,101 2.2¢

TA Realty Core Property 9,383,129 6.9¢

Abbott Secondary Opportunites II LP 3,008,988 2.2¢

Sturbridge Diversified III 714,183 0.5¢

Terracap Partners V LP 4,233,270 3.1¢

Portfolio Advisors Secondary Fund IV 4,735,284 3.5¢

Cash Account 1,587,635 1.2¢

Commingled Fund Cash 19,408 0.0¢

Asset Allocation Summary

As of June 30, 2023

Taylor Police & Fire Total Fund
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Asset Allocation vs. Target Allocation

Allocation Differences

0.0% 2.0% 4.0% 6.0%-2.0 %-4.0 %-6.0 %-8.0 %

Total Cash Composite

Total Private Equity Composite

Total Real Estate Composite

Total Fixed Income Composite

Total International/Global Equity

Total Domestic Equity Composite

-0.8 %

-3.8 %

2.7%

0.8%

2.5%

-1.4 %

Asset Allocation vs. Target Allocation

Market Value$ Allocation (%) Target (%)

Total Domestic Equity Composite 85,069,683 62.6 64.0

Total International/Global Equity 14,213,697 10.5 8.0

Total Fixed Income Composite 9,295,586 6.8 6.0

Total Real Estate Composite 17,324,064 12.7 10.0

Total Private Equity Composite 8,458,455 6.2 10.0

Total Cash Composite 1,607,043 1.2 2.0

Total Fund 135,968,529 100.0 100.0

Asset Allocation Summary

As of June 30, 2023

Taylor Police & Fire Total Fund
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Financial Reconciliation

Market Value
04/01/2023

Net
Transfers

Contribution
s

Distributions
Management

Fees
Other

Expenses
Income

Apprec./
Deprec.

Market Value
06/30/2023

Total Domestic Equity Composite 81,499,207 -1,168,944 - - -83,690 -11,689 320,037 4,514,762 85,069,683

Fidelity Lrg Cap Gro Idx (FSPGX) - 18,752,483 - - - - 37,972 825,993 19,616,448

Alger Large Cap Growth 10,212,649 -10,796,447 - - -24,573 - 11,088 597,283 -

Brown Large Cap Growth 7,837,630 -7,909,136 - - -24,960 - 7,359 89,107 -

PNC Large Cap Value 13,392,621 - - - - -11,689 82,711 460,366 13,924,010

Newsouth Capital All Cap Value 11,092,436 20,797 - - -20,797 - 29,297 790,510 11,912,244

Fidelity Mid Cap Index (FSMDX) 11,938,447 -150,000 - - - - 38,464 521,415 12,348,325

Brandywine Large Cap Value 12,109,212 13,359 - - -13,359 - 82,516 239,899 12,431,627

Champlain Small Company (CIPNX) 2,387,326 - - - - - - 126,801 2,514,127

Federated MDT Small Cap Core (QISCX) 4,381,749 - - - - - - 219,747 4,601,496

Fidelity 500 Index Institutional (FXAIX) 8,147,136 -1,100,000 - - - - 30,630 643,641 7,721,407

Total International Equity Composite 13,733,325 - - - - - - 480,373 14,213,697

First Eagle Global Value Fund 6,086,744 - - - - - - 195,888 6,282,632

WCM Focused Int'l Growth Fund LP 7,646,580 - - - - - - 284,485 7,931,065

Total Fixed Income Composite 9,426,996 -179,514 - - - - 113,591 -65,488 9,295,586

PNC Core Fixed Income 5,203,520 2,658 - - - - 44,321 -60,861 5,189,638

PNC High Yield Fixed Income (PIHBX) 166,890 -2,658 - - - - 2,658 -1,420 165,470

Total Non-Core Fixed Composite 4,056,586 -179,514 - - - - 66,612 -3,206 3,940,478

Bloomfield Capital Income Fund II 59,826 - - - - - - -1,448 58,378

Bloomfield Capital Income Fund III 1,159,600 -135,373 - - - - 16,742 -668 1,040,302

Bloomfield Capital Income Fund V Series - A 612,529 -109,439 - - - - 6,868 -7,211 502,747

Bloomfield Capital Income Fund V Series - B 2,185,665 -35,718 - - - - 41,683 4,362 2,195,991

Bloomfield Capital Income Fund V Series - C 38,966 101,015 - - - - 1,320 1,759 143,060

Total Real Estate Composite 17,808,182 -303,402 - - -26,510 - 25,734 -179,941 17,324,064

Metropolitan Real Estate Partners Secondaries & Co-Investments Fund, L.P. 778,563 - - - - - - - 778,563

American Strategic Value Realty 2,996,702 - - - -9,360 - 9,157 -67,397 2,929,101

TA Realty Core Property Fund LP 9,799,647 -303,402 - - -17,149 - 16,577 -112,544 9,383,129

Terracap Partners V LP 4,233,270 - - - - - - - 4,233,270

Total Private Equity Composite 7,461,633 1,016,773 - - -19,951 - 11,948 -11,948 8,458,455

Abbott Secondary Opportunites II LP 2,158,988 869,951 - - -19,951 - 4,609 -4,609 3,008,988

Portfolio Advisors Secondary Fund IV 4,588,462 146,822 - - - - - - 4,735,284

Sturbridge Diversified III 714,183 - - - - - 7,338 -7,338 714,183

Total Cash Composite 2,773,352 635,087 2,277,336 -4,062,698 - -63,966 45,191 2,742 1,607,043

Cash Account 2,773,350 619,446 2,277,336 -4,062,698 - -63,966 41,426 2,742 1,587,635

Cash Account from Commingled Fund 2 15,642 - - - - 3,765 - 19,408

Total Fund Composite 132,702,694 - 2,277,336 -4,062,698 -130,150 -75,655 516,501 4,740,500 135,968,529

Financial Reconciliation

Total Fund

1 Quarter Ending June 30, 2023
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Comparative Performance

QTR 1 YR 3 YR 5 YR 7 YR 10 YR Inception
Inception

Date

Total Fund Composite (Gross) 4.01 (15) 11.00 (13) 9.78 (12) 7.60 (13) 9.28 (4) 9.24 (2) 7.85 (32) 04/01/2003

   Total Fund Policy 5.75 (1) 13.06 (2) 9.90 (11) 8.79 (4) 9.85 (2) 9.25 (2) 9.04 (2)

      Difference -1.74 -2.06 -0.12 -1.19 -0.57 -0.01 -1.19

   All Public Plans-Total Fund Median 3.04 8.85 7.66 6.59 7.58 7.29 7.63

Total Fund Composite (Net) 3.91 10.61 9.40 7.21 8.86 8.79 7.51 04/01/2008

   Total Fund Policy 5.75 13.06 9.90 8.79 9.85 9.25 7.79

      Difference -1.84 -2.45 -0.50 -1.58 -0.99 -0.46 -0.28

Total Domestic Equity Composite 6.36 16.66 11.76 8.49 10.63 10.55 8.82 04/01/2008

   Total Domestic Equity Policy 8.39 18.95 13.89 10.90 12.75 12.04 10.12

      Difference -2.03 -2.29 -2.13 -2.41 -2.12 -1.49 -1.30

Total International/Global Equity 3.50 16.86 7.09 6.03 6.60 6.43 4.49 04/01/2008

   Total International Equity Policy 2.44 12.72 7.22 3.52 6.32 4.75 2.74

      Difference 1.06 4.14 -0.13 2.51 0.28 1.68 1.75

Total Fixed Income Composite 0.52 3.68 1.85 3.66 4.18 N/A 4.45 07/01/2014

   Total Fixed Income Policy -0.81 -0.10 -2.46 1.37 0.98 1.56 1.42

      Difference 1.33 3.78 4.31 2.29 3.20 N/A 3.03

Total Real Estate Composite -0.88 -2.99 11.34 9.34 10.23 N/A 11.02 07/01/2014

   Total Real Estate Policy -2.68 -9.97 7.99 6.50 6.97 8.74 8.31

      Difference 1.80 6.98 3.35 2.84 3.26 N/A 2.71

Comparative Performance

Total Fund

As of June 30, 2023

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized.
Returns are expressed as percentages.
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Comparative Performance

Total Fund

As of June 30, 2023

QTR 1 YR 3 YR 5 YR 7 YR 10 YR Inception
Inception

Date

Total Domestic Equity Composite 6.36 16.66 11.76 8.49 10.63 10.55 8.82 04/01/2008

Fidelity Lrg Cap Gro Idx (FSPGX) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 06/01/2023

   Russell 1000 Growth Index 12.81 (43) 27.11 (32) 13.73 (10) 15.14 (10) 16.91 (13) 15.74 (9) 6.84 (28)

      Difference N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

   IM U.S. Large Cap Growth Equity (MF) Median 12.44 25.26 10.46 12.58 14.78 13.94 6.45

PNC Large Cap Value 4.06 (54) 13.01 (46) 13.81 (79) 7.92 (82) 9.02 (89) 9.70 (72) 9.63 (69) 06/01/2013

   Russell 1000 Value Index 4.07 (54) 11.54 (63) 14.30 (72) 8.11 (79) 8.94 (90) 9.22 (86) 9.04 (85)

      Difference -0.01 1.47 -0.49 -0.19 0.08 0.48 0.59

   IM U.S. Large Cap Value Equity (SA+CF) Median 4.27 12.62 15.64 9.43 10.74 10.26 10.08

Newsouth Capital All Cap Value 7.39 (13) 18.13 (20) 11.59 (94) 6.93 (74) 7.45 (96) 8.45 (87) 9.89 (88) 08/01/2012

   Russell 3000 Value Index 4.03 (57) 11.22 (67) 14.38 (79) 7.79 (60) 8.87 (81) 9.09 (77) 10.46 (80)

      Difference 3.36 6.91 -2.79 -0.86 -1.42 -0.64 -0.57

   IM U.S. Value Equity (SA+CF) Median 4.33 13.46 16.75 8.38 10.43 10.05 11.48

Fidelity Mid Cap Index (FSMDX) 4.75 (53) 14.97 (41) N/A N/A N/A N/A -3.93 (90) 12/01/2021

   Russell Midcap Index 4.76 (53) 14.92 (44) 12.50 (87) 8.46 (48) 10.12 (52) 10.32 (33) -3.95 (90)

      Difference -0.01 0.05 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.02

   IM U.S. Mid Cap Core Equity (MF) Median 4.85 14.24 14.89 8.32 10.17 9.98 0.87

Brandywine Large Cap Value 2.66 (81) 12.15 (57) 15.80 (48) 10.38 (33) N/A N/A 10.99 (23) 04/01/2017

   Russell 1000 Value Index 4.07 (54) 11.54 (63) 14.30 (72) 8.11 (79) 8.94 (90) 9.22 (86) 7.79 (88)

      Difference -1.41 0.61 1.50 2.27 N/A N/A 3.20

   IM U.S. Large Cap Value Equity (SA+CF) Median 4.27 12.62 15.64 9.43 10.74 10.26 9.58

Champlain Small Company (CIPNX) 5.31 (23) 18.24 (8) 9.68 (91) N/A N/A N/A 7.02 (63) 11/01/2019

   Russell 2000 Index 5.21 (26) 12.31 (49) 10.82 (86) 4.21 (67) 8.76 (43) 8.26 (48) 6.71 (67)

      Difference 0.10 5.93 -1.14 N/A N/A N/A 0.31

   IM U.S. Small Cap Core Equity (MF) Median 3.95 12.22 14.77 5.01 8.56 8.19 7.81

Federated MDT Small Cap Core (QISCX) 5.02 (32) 9.91 (67) 13.48 (66) N/A N/A N/A 7.23 (48) 12/01/2019

   Russell 2000 Index 5.21 (26) 12.31 (49) 10.82 (86) 4.21 (67) 8.76 (43) 8.26 (48) 5.67 (70)

      Difference -0.19 -2.40 2.66 N/A N/A N/A 1.56

   IM U.S. Small Cap Core Equity (MF) Median 3.95 12.22 14.77 5.01 8.56 8.19 7.02

Fidelity 500 Index Institutional (FXAIX) 8.74 (39) 19.58 (46) N/A N/A N/A N/A -0.01 (45) 12/01/2021

   S&P 500 Index 8.74 (39) 19.59 (46) 14.60 (38) 12.31 (45) 13.38 (49) 12.86 (47) 0.01 (45)

      Difference 0.00 -0.01 N/A N/A N/A N/A -0.02

   IM U.S. Large Cap Core Equity (MF) Median 8.49 19.32 14.18 12.17 13.35 12.78 -0.33

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized.
Returns are expressed as percentages.
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Comparative Performance

Total Fund

As of June 30, 2023

QTR 1 YR 3 YR 5 YR 7 YR 10 YR Inception
Inception

Date

Total International/Global Equity 3.50 16.86 7.09 6.03 6.60 6.43 4.49 04/01/2008

First Eagle Global Value Fund 3.22 (67) 13.85 (58) 10.17 (38) 6.45 (57) 6.90 (75) 6.70 (71) 7.61 (68) 03/01/2010

   MSCI AC World Index 6.35 (27) 17.13 (36) 11.51 (26) 8.64 (25) 10.50 (27) 9.31 (30) 9.35 (39)

      Difference -3.13 -3.28 -1.34 -2.19 -3.60 -2.61 -1.74

   MSCI AC World Index Value 3.24 (67) 10.83 (73) 12.63 (18) 5.94 (67) 7.85 (64) 6.96 (69) 7.44 (71)

      Difference -0.02 3.02 -2.46 0.51 -0.95 -0.26 0.17

   IM Global Equity (MF) Median 4.73 15.09 9.06 6.80 8.86 8.15 8.70

WCM Focused Int'l Growth Fund LP 3.72 (20) 19.35 (14) 6.96 (75) N/A N/A N/A 9.00 (1) 09/01/2018

   MSCI AC World ex USA (Net) 2.44 (70) 12.72 (81) 7.22 (71) 3.52 (52) 6.32 (49) 4.75 (69) 3.59 (54)

      Difference 1.28 6.63 -0.26 N/A N/A N/A 5.41

   MSCI EAFE Growth Index 2.94 (51) 20.61 (7) 6.62 (82) 5.80 (5) 7.79 (4) 6.81 (4) 5.62 (5)

      Difference 0.78 -1.26 0.34 N/A N/A N/A 3.38

   IM International Multi-Cap Core Equity (MF) Median 2.95 16.36 8.12 3.55 6.31 5.07 3.68

Total Fixed Income Composite 0.52 3.68 1.85 3.66 4.18 N/A 4.45 07/01/2014

Total PNC Fixed Income Composite -0.28 (27) 1.46 (11) -1.55 (28) 2.00 (10) 1.52 (16) 1.91 (36) 3.32 (45) 04/01/2003

   Bloomberg Intermediate US Govt/Credit Idx -0.81 (91) -0.10 (80) -2.46 (91) 1.23 (85) 0.76 (94) 1.41 (91) 2.81 (95)

      Difference 0.53 1.56 0.91 0.77 0.76 0.50 0.51

   IM U.S. Intermediate Duration (SA+CF) Median -0.51 0.44 -2.00 1.53 1.12 1.78 3.30

Total Real Estate Composite -0.88 -2.99 11.34 9.34 10.23 N/A 11.02 07/01/2014

American Strategic Value Realty -1.94 (55) -7.17 (24) 8.71 (25) 8.20 (12) 9.23 (12) N/A 9.15 (N/A) 06/01/2016

   NCREIF Fund Index-ODCE (VW) -2.68 (70) -9.97 (53) 7.99 (53) 6.50 (59) 6.97 (62) 8.74 (65) 7.20 (N/A)

      Difference 0.74 2.80 0.72 1.70 2.26 N/A 1.95

   IM U.S. Open End Private Real Estate (SA+CF) Median -1.80 -9.86 8.17 6.97 7.35 9.23 N/A

TA Realty Core Property Fund LP -1.01 (12) -5.39 (21) N/A N/A N/A N/A 15.61 (N/A) 05/01/2021

   NCREIF Fund Index-ODCE (VW) -2.68 (70) -9.97 (53) 7.99 (53) 6.50 (59) 6.97 (62) 8.74 (65) 9.27 (N/A)

      Difference 1.67 4.58 N/A N/A N/A N/A 6.34

   IM U.S. Open End Private Real Estate (SA+CF) Median -1.80 -9.86 8.17 6.97 7.35 9.23 N/A

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized.
Returns are expressed as percentages.
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Comparative Performance - IRR

QTD 1 YR 3 YR Inception
Inception

Date

Bloomfield Capital Income Fund II -2.42 -22.95 1.42 5.78 11/17/2014

Bloomfield Capital Income Fund III 1.52 8.00 7.51 9.13 11/27/2015

Bloomfield Capital Income Fund V Series - A -0.06 5.61 10.75 11.04 12/21/2018

Bloomfield Capital Income Fund V Series - B 2.13 8.27 N/A 7.84 04/20/2021

Bloomfield Capital Income Fund V Series - C 4.36 N/A N/A -2.12 03/31/2023

Metropolitan Real Estate Partners Secondaries & Co-Investments Fund, L.P. 0.00 -4.90 0.90 6.31 12/30/2015

Abbott Secondary Opportunites II LP -0.82 0.11 N/A 32.24 07/23/2021

Portfolio Advisors Secondary Fund IV 0.00 -4.28 N/A 13.18 08/09/2021

Sturbridge Diversified III 0.00 N/A N/A -2.57 12/16/2022

Terracap Partners V LP 0.00 6.25 N/A 8.73 05/03/2022

Comparative Performance - IRR

Total Fund

As of June 30, 2023
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Disclosures 

  
 
AndCo compiled this report for the sole use of the client for which it was prepared.  AndCo is responsible for evaluating the performance results of the Total Fund along with the investment advisors by comparing 
their performance with indices and other related peer universe data that is deemed appropriate.  AndCo uses the results from this evaluation to make observations and recommendations to the client. 
 
 
AndCo uses time-weighted calculations which are founded on standards recommended by the CFA Institute.  The calculations and values shown are based on information that is received from custodians.  AndCo 
analyzes transactions as indicated on the custodian statements and reviews the custodial market values of the portfolio.  As a result, this provides AndCo with a reasonable basis that the investment information 
presented is free from material misstatement.  This methodology of evaluating and measuring performance provides AndCo with a practical foundation for our observations and recommendations.  Nothing came to 
our attention that would cause AndCo to believe that the information presented is significantly misstated. 
 
 
This performance report is based on data obtained by the client’s custodian(s), investment fund administrator, or other sources believed to be reliable.  While these sources are believed to be reliable, the data 
providers are responsible for the accuracy and completeness of their statements. Clients are encouraged to compare the records of their custodian(s) to ensure this report fairly and accurately reflects their various 
asset positions. 
 
 
The strategies listed may not be suitable for all investors.  We believe the information provided here is reliable, but do not warrant its accuracy or completeness.  Past performance is not an indication of future 
performance.  Any information contained in this report is for informational purposes only and should not be construed to be an offer to buy or sell any securities, investment consulting, or investment management 
services. 
 
 
Additional information included in this document may contain data provided by from index databases, public economic sources and the managers themselves.   
 
 
This document may contain data provided by Bloomberg Barclays.   Bloomberg Barclays Index data provided by way of Barclays Live.   
 
 
This document may contain data provided by Standard and Poor’s.  Nothing contained within any document, advertisement or presentation from S&P Indices constitutes an offer of services in jurisdictions where 
S&P Indices does not have the necessary licenses. All information provided by S&P Indices is impersonal and is not tailored to the needs of any person, entity or group of persons. Any returns or performance 
provided within any document is provided for illustrative purposes only and does not demonstrate actual performance. Past performance is not a guarantee of future investment results.   
 
 
This document may contain data provided by MSCI, Inc.  Copyright MSCI, 2017.  Unpublished.  All Rights Reserved.  This information may only be used for your internal use, may not be reproduced or 
redisseminated in any form and may not be used to create any financial instruments or products or any indices.  This information is provided on an “as is” basis and the user of this information assumes the entire 
risk of any use it may make or permit to be made of this information.  Neither MSCI, any of its affiliates or any other person involved in or related to compiling, computing or creating this information makes any 
express or implied warranties or representations with respect to such information or the results to be obtained by the use thereof, and MSCI, its affiliates and each such other person hereby expressly disclaim all 
warranties (including, without limitation, all warranties of originality, accuracy, completeness, timeliness, non-infringement, merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose) with respect to this information.  
Without limiting any of the foregoing, in no event shall MSCI, any of its affiliates or any other person involved in or related to compiling, computing or creating this information have any liability for any direct, indirect, 
special, incidental, punitive, consequential or any other damages (including, without limitation, lost profits) even if notified of, or if it might otherwise have anticipated, the possibility of such damages.   
 
 
This document may contain data provided by Russell Investment Group.  Russell Investment Group is the source owner of the data contained or reflected in this material and all trademarks and copyrights related 
thereto.  The material may contain confidential information and unauthorized use, disclosure, copying, dissemination or redistribution is strictly prohibited.  This is a user presentation of the data.  Russell Investment 
Group is not responsible for the formatting or configuration of this material or for any inaccuracy in presentation thereof. 
 
 
This document may contain data provided by Morningstar.  All rights reserved.  Use of this content requires expert knowledge.  It is to be used by specialist institutions only.  The information contained herein: (1) is 
proprietary to Morningstar and/or its content providers; (2) may not be copied, adapted or distributed; and (3) is not warranted to be accurate, complete or timely.  Neither Morningstar nor its content providers are 
responsible for any damages or losses arising from any use of this information, except where such damages or losses cannot be limited or excluded by law in your jurisdiction.  Past financial performance is not 
guarantee of future results. 
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